



Date: 17/11/2025

To,
Corporate Relationship Department.
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor, Dalal Street.
Mumbai-400 001

SCRIP CODE: 539854

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 14th November, 2025 were published on 16th November, 2025 in two Daily newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Arthik Lipi (Bengali)

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Halder Venture Limited

Ayanti Sen
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Halder Venture Limited

CIN No.: L74210WB1982PLC035117

Diamond Heritage, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Unit - 1012, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 -33-6607 5556, +91 -33-6607 5557 Email: info@halderventure.in Web: www.halderventure.in

SREELEATHERS LIMITED						
Registered Office : 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016						
Ph. No.: 033 2286 1571, Fax No.: 22176468						
Email: sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com; Website: www.sreeleathers.com						
CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	31-Mar-2025
1	Income					
2	Revenue from operations	7,471.47	5,009.61	6,266.41	12,481.09	21,992.71
3	Other income	24.18	15.02	23.14	39.21	151.93
4	Total income	7,495.65	5,024.63	6,289.55	12,520.29	22,144.64
5	Expenses					
6	a) Purchase of Stock in Trade	5,729.46	4,010.43	4,918.64	9,739.89	16,488.67
7	b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in process and stock in trade	(14.00)	83.56	(143.36)	69.56	328.72
8	c) Employee benefits expenses	230.73	191.42	202.43	422.15	850.42
9	d) Finance costs	8.57	8.06	7.43	16.63	42.43
10	e) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	33.12	32.86	26.84	65.97	121.47
11	f) Discount Allowed	167.62	135.23	62.89	302.85	289.51
12	g) Other expenses	190.02	162.55	231.36	352.57	833.32
13	Total expenses	6,345.52	4,624.11	5,305.83	10,969.62	18,954.16
14	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	1,150.13	400.52	989.72	1,550.67	3,190.10
15	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
16	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	1,150.13	400.52	989.72	1,550.67	3,190.10
17	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
18	Profit/(Loss) before tax (6-7)	1,150.13	400.52	989.72	1,550.67	3,190.10
19	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
20	Current Tax	291.98	108.85	344.29	401.83	937.49
21	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	(2.51)	(2.67)	0.91	(5.18)	(6.76)
22	Income tax relating to earlier period	-	-	-	-	-
23	Profit/(Loss) for the year (8-9)	860.66	293.34	644.52	1,150.13	2,257.13
24	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
25	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	384.70	688.36	626.66	1,073.06	2,068.39
26	(ii) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
27	Total other comprehensive income	384.70	688.36	626.66	1,073.06	2,068.39
28	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 11)	1,245.36	981.70	1,271.18	2,223.19	4,325.52
29	Paid-up Equity share capital	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
30	(Face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
31	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-
32	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):					
33	a) Basic (Rs.)	3.72	1.27	2.78	4.98	9.75
34	b) Diluted (Rs.)	3.72	1.27	2.78	4.98	9.75
See accompanying notes to the financial results						
Notes:						
1) The above Unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Company's Statutory Auditor.						
2) These results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.						
3) The figure for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.						
4) The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required.						

KHERAPATI VANIYA LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 21, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001						
Website: www.kherapativaniya.com						
e-mail ID: kvitbangroup@gmail.com						
Phone No.: 033 - 22104827						
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC034908						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	18.30	1.17	7.35	29.97	85.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.76	1.12	10.26	11.93	14.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.76	1.12	10.26	11.93	14.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.05	0.84	7.68	8.91	10.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.05	0.84	7.68	8.91	10.94
6	Equity Share Capital	135.00	135.00	135.00	135.00	135.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)					
a. Basic :		0.59	0.06	0.57	0.66	0.81
b. Diluted :		0.59	0.06	0.57	0.66	0.81
Note:						
1) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.kherapativaniya.com)						
Place : Kolkata						
Date : 14/11/2025						

নাবার্ডের উদ্যোগে কলকাতায় ১০ দিনের গ্রামীণ ভারত মহোৎসব



কলকাতা : নাবার্ডের পশ্চিমবঙ্গ আঞ্চলিক দপ্তরের উদ্যোগে বৃহস্পতিবার নিউ টাউন মেলা গ্রাউন্ডে জমকালো অনুষ্ঠানের মধ্য দিয়ে শুরু হল 'গ্রামীণ ভারত মহোৎসব'। ১০ দিনব্যাপী এই প্রদর্শনী-সহ-বিক্রয় মেলা চলবে ২৩ নভেম্বর পর্যন্ত। দেশের বিভিন্ন প্রান্তের গ্রামীণ উদ্যোক্তা, স্বনির্ভর গোষ্ঠী ও কৃষক উৎপাদক সংগঠনের পাণ্যের বৈচিত্র্যে রঙিন হয়ে উঠেছে প্রদর্শনী প্রাঙ্গণ। এবারের মহোৎসবে ৭০টিরও বেশি স্টল অংশ নিয়েছে। স্বনির্ভর গোষ্ঠী, কৃষক উৎপাদক সংগঠন, অফ-ফার্ম প্রোডিসার অর্গানাইজেশন এবং নানান গ্রামীণ উদ্যোক্তারা তুলে ধরছেন ঐতিহ্যবাহী হস্তশিল্প, জৈব পণ্য, নানান ধরনের বস্ত্রশিল্প, প্রক্রিয়াজাত খাদ্যদ্রব্য থেকে শুরু করে পরিবেশবান্ধব উদ্ভাবনী সামগ্রী। আন্তর্জাতিক সমবায় বর্ষ উপলক্ষে নাবার্ডের পক্ষ থেকে ১০টি স্টল নিয়ে বিশেষ 'কোঅপারেটিভ প্যাভিলিয়ন' তৈরি করা হয়েছে। এখানে প্রাথমিক কৃষি ঋণ সমবায়, দুগ্ধ সমবায় এবং বহু-উদ্দেশ্যমূলক সমবায় সমিতিগুলির ভূমিকা ও সাফল্য তুলে ধরা হয়েছে।

SHARP INVESTMENTS LIMITED						
Registered Office: 14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700001						
CIN: L65993WB1977PLC031241						
(Unaudited Standalone Financial Result For the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025)						
(in Crores)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Year ending
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.176
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.130	-0.081	-0.005	0.000	0.000
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.130	-0.081	-0.005	0.000	0.000
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.130	-0.081	-0.005	0.000	0.000
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-0.130	-0.081	-0.005	0.000	0.000
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.21	24.21	24.21	24.21	24.21
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.005	-0.003	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Basic :	-0.005	-0.003	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Diluted :	-0.005	-0.003	0.000	0.000	0.000

RGFCAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED						
Registered Office: 14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700001						
CIN: L67120WB1983PLC036113						
(Unaudited Standalone Financial Result For the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025)						
(in Crores)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Year ending
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.133
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.024	-0.068	-0.030	0.000	0.000
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.024	-0.068	-0.030	0.000	0.000
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.024	-0.068	-0.030	0.000	0.000
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-0.024	-0.068	-0.030	0.000	0.000
6.	Equity Share Capital	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.002	-0.005	-0.002	0.000	0.000
	Basic :	-0.002	-0.005	-0.002	0.000	0.000
	Diluted :	-0.002	-0.005	-0.002	0.000	0.000

UVS HOSPITALITY AND SERVICES LIMITED						
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LTD)						
CIN : L15100WB1989PLC046886						
Regd. Office : Plot No. 62, Tower - II, 12th Floor, Salt Lake, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector- V, Block DN, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700064.						
Corp. Office : Office No 1205 Plot No 14 REMI Commercial, Near Yash Raj Studio Off Versova Road Andheri West, Andheri, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400058						
Tel : 9867344706 Website: uvshospitality.com Email id: investor.thirdwave@gmail.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 14, 2025, have approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").						
The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the website at https://uvshospitality.com/sites/default/files/2025-11/board-meeting-outcome.pdf and can be accessed through the given QR code.						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of UVS Hospitality and Services Limited (Formerly known as Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Ltd)						
Sd/-						
Utkarsh Vartak						
Director						
DIN: 09306253						
Date: November 15, 2025						
Place: Mumbai						

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED						
CIN:L74210WB1982PLC035117						
Registered Office : 16, Strand Road, Diamond Heritage Building, 10th Floor, Unit 1012, Kolkata - 700001						
Ph.:- +91-33-6607-5556, +91-33-6607-5557 Email :- info@halderventure.in Website :- www.halderventure.in						
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Year ended	Three Months Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,216.92	10,671.66	12,903.54	15,888.58	20,556.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	92.97	652.94	419.23	745.91	818.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	92.97	652.94	388.53	745.91	787.69